
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/04/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,741,202
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 4,978,262

1 08/21/24 Wed $14,301,170 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,900,000 2.023 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 5,227,175
2 08/24/24 Sat $21,527,344 $34,620,520 $34,000,000 $16,900,000 2.012 3.6% 5.9% 4th Payment 5,488,534
3 08/26/24 Mon $13,593,154 $43,921,121 $44,000,000 $21,900,000 2.012 2.3% 8.1% 5th Payment 5,762,961

12.47% 4.00% 4 08/28/24 Wed $16,083,912 $54,925,929 $54,000,000 $26,800,000 2.012 2.7% 10.6% 6th Payment 6,051,109
13.86% 10.79% 5 08/31/24 Sat $24,511,864 $72,124,861 $69,000,000 $34,100,000 2.024 4.1% 14.3% 7th Payment 6,353,664
2.37% -3.00% 6 09/02/24 Mon $13,915,572 $81,702,851 $80,000,000 $39,500,000 2.024 2.4% 16.3% 8th Payment 6,671,347

15.41% 8.00% 7 09/04/24 Wed $18,562,596 $94,479,354 $93,000,000 $45,900,000 2.024 3.1% 18.9% 9th Payment 7,004,915
14.63% 12.84% 8 09/07/24 Sat $28,099,140 $111,457,920 $112,000,000 $56,500,000 1.982 4.7% 22.7% 10th Payment 7,355,161
28.77% 15.00% 9 09/09/24 Mon $17,919,214 $123,119,774 $121,000,000 $61,000,000 1.982 3.0% 25.1% 11th Payment 7,722,919
12.80% 5.36% 10 09/11/24 Wed $20,937,718 $135,572,066 $134,000,000 $67,600,000 1.982 3.5% 27.7% 12th Payment 8,109,064
6.60% 8.50% 11 09/14/24 Sat $29,952,580 $152,302,317 $152,000,000 $77,200,000 1.968 5.0% 31.3% 13th Payment 8,514,518
4.99% 5.37% 12 09/16/24 Mon $18,813,380 $163,412,168 $165,000,000 $83,800,000 1.968 3.2% 33.5% 14th Payment 8,940,244
3.87% 4.75% 13 09/18/24 Wed $21,747,174 $176,254,510 $176,000,000 $89,400,000 1.968 3.7% 35.9% 15th Payment 9,387,256
5.14% 3.43% 14 09/21/24 Sat $31,491,396 $196,831,294 $195,000,000 $98,100,000 1.988 5.2% 39.3% 16th Payment 9,856,619

11.19% 10.67% 15 09/23/24 Mon $20,919,350 $209,310,326 $208,000,000 $104,600,000 1.988 3.5% 41.4% 17th Payment 10,349,449
12.73% 8.98% 16 09/25/24 Wed $24,514,752 $223,934,124 $223,000,000 $112,200,000 1.988 4.1% 43.8% 18th Payment 10,866,922
7.87% 8.00% 17 09/28/24 Sat $33,969,756 $245,057,974 $243,000,000 $121,800,000 1.995 5.6% 47.0% 19th Payment 11,410,268
6.47% 5.00% 18 09/30/24 Mon $22,273,230 $258,391,420 $258,000,000 $129,300,000 1.995 3.7% 49.0% 20th Payment 11,980,781
2.73% 5.00% 19 10/02/24 Wed $25,183,432 $273,467,004 $275,000,000 $137,800,000 1.995 4.2% 51.1% 21st Payment 12,579,821

6.11% 6.11% 20 10/05/24 Sat $36,045,308 $300,664,745 $295,000,000 $145,100,000 2.033 6.0% 54.0% 22nd Payment 13,208,812
5.75% 5.75% 21 10/07/24 Mon $23,553,941 $315,033,438 $315,000,000 $154,900,000 2.033 4.0% 55.9% 23rd Payment 13,869,252
7.90% 7.90% 22 10/09/24 Wed $27,172,923 $331,609,831 $348,000,000 $171,200,000 2.033 4.5% 57.9% 24th Payment 14,562,715
6.54% 6.54% 23 10/12/24 Sat $38,402,671 $355,036,748 $376,000,000 $184,900,000 2.033 6.4% 60.5% 25th Payment 15,290,850
7.37% 7.37% 24 10/14/24 Mon $25,289,866 $370,464,413 $391,000,000 $192,300,000 2.033 4.2% 62.2% 26th Payment 16,055,393
9.22% 9.22% 25 10/16/24 Wed $29,676,908 $388,568,322 $412,000,000 $202,700,000 2.033 5.0% 64.1% 27th Payment 16,858,163

16.59% 16.59% 26 10/19/24 Sat $44,773,674 $415,881,763 $443,000,000 $217,900,000 2.033 7.4% 66.7% 28th Payment 17,701,071
17.05% 17.05% 27 10/21/24 Mon $29,601,788 $433,939,846 $460,000,000 $226,300,000 2.033 4.9% 68.4% 29th Payment 18,586,124
13.00% 13.00% 28 10/23/24 Wed $33,534,906 $454,397,262 $485,000,000 $238,600,000 2.033 5.6% 70.1% 30th Payment 19,515,431
10.05% 10.05% 29 10/26/24 Sat $49,273,429 $484,455,705 $521,000,000 $256,300,000 2.033 8.1% 72.6%
11.99% 11.99% 30 10/28/24 Mon $33,151,043 $504,678,952 $532,000,000 $261,700,000 2.033 5.5% 74.1% Total 315,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 10/30/24 Wed $38,682,514 $528,276,582 $559,000,000 $275,000,000 2.033 6.4% 75.7%
15.00% 15.00% 32 11/02/24 Sat $56,664,443 $562,843,790 $600,000,000 $295,100,000 2.033 9.2% 78.0%
25.64% 25.64% 33 11/04/24 Mon $41,650,970 $588,252,278 $645,000,000 $317,300,000 2.033 6.9% 79.5%
35.00% 35.00% 34 11/06/24 Wed $52,221,394 $620,109,078 $687,000,000 $337,900,000 2.033 8.5% 81.2%
45.00% 45.00% 35 11/09/24 Sat $82,163,442 $670,231,531 $750,000,000 $368,900,000 2.033 13.1% 83.7%
49.00% 49.00% 36 11/11/24 Mon $62,059,945 $708,090,177 $258,000,000 $126,906,050 2.033 10.1% 85.3%
40.00% 40.00% 37 11/13/24 Wed $73,109,952 $752,689,697 $865,000,000 $425,500,000 2.033 11.8% 87.1%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 11/16/24 Sat $73,947,098 $797,799,905 $935,000,000 $459,900,000 2.033 11.9% 88.6%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 11/18/24 Mon $59,980,937 $834,390,286 $1,000,000,000 $491,900,000 2.033 9.8% 89.7%
45.15% 45.15% 40 11/20/24 Wed $106,119,095 $899,126,490 $1,090,000,000 $536,200,000 2.033 16.6% 91.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/4/2024


